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TWARZ 
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INGREDIENTS Aqua, Diethylhexyl Carbonate, Polyglyceryl-4 Diisostearate/Poly-
hydroxystearate/Sebacate, Titanium Dioxide, Coconut Alkanes, Isononyl Isono-
nanoate, Glycerin, Magnesium Sulfate, Silica, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Diste-
ardimonium Hectorite, Stearic Acid, Stearoyl Inulin, Polymethylsilsesquioxane, 
Ethylhexylglycerin, Propylene Carbonate, Hydrogenated Lecithin, Aluminum Hy-
droxide, Alumina, Magnesium Oxide, Phenoxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, So-
dium Benzoate, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

ALOE BB CREAM SPF 15

0301 0402

HYPOAllergenic
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INGREDIENTS Aqua, Diethylhexyl Carbonate, Triethylhexanoin, Titanium Dioxi-
de, Isononyl Isononanoate, Polyglyceryl-4 Diisostearate/Polyhydroxystearate/Se-
bacate, Glycerin, Magnesium Sulfate, Diisostearoyl Polyglyceryl-3 Dimer Dilinole-
ate, Silica, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Stearic Acid, 
Aluminum Hydroxide, Stearoyl Inulin, Ethylhexylglycerin, Propylene Carbonate, 
Hydrogenated Lecithin, Alumina, Magnesium Oxide, Phenoxyethanol, Potassium 
Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

ALOE EYE CONCEALER SPF 25

01 02

HYPOAllergenic
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Cyclopentasiloxane, Cyclohexasiloxane, Titanium 
Dioxide (nano), Glycerin, PEG/PPG-18/18 Dimethicone, Sodium Chloride, Mica, 
Acrylates/C12-22 Alkyl Methacrylate Copolymer, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Ste-
aroyl Inulin, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Ethylhexylglycerin, Hydrogen Di-
methicone, Triethoxycaprylylsilane, Propylene Carbonate, Aluminum Hydroxide, 
Hydrated Silica, Tin Oxide, Phenoxyethanol, Methylparaben, CI 77288 (Chromium 
Oxide Greens), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

ANTI-REDNESS PRIMER

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Glycerin, Sodium Acrylates Copolymer, Aloe Bar-
badensis Leaf Juice, Lecithin, Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copoly-
mer, Chondrus Crispus Extract, Cannabis Sativa Seed Extract, Lithothamnion 
Calcareum Extract, Ethylhexylglycerin, Citric Acid, Sodium Hydroxide, Phenoxy-
ethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, Parfum (Fragrance), CI 19140 
(Yellow 5), CI 42090 (Blue 1)

ANTI-SMOG PRIMER

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Talc, Mica, Zinc Stearate, Isocetyl Stearoyl Stearate, Octyldodecyl 
Stearate, Kaolin, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Dimethicone, Phenyl Trimethicone, 
Aluminum Hydroxide, Tocopheryl Acetate, Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyethanol, 
[+/- CI 77007, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77742, CI 77891]

BRONZE FACE POWDER

0201
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Cyclopentasiloxane, Cyclohexasiloxane, Polyme-
thyl Methacrylate, Glycerin, PEG/PPG-18/18 Dimethicone, Disteardimonium Hec-
torite, Sodium Chloride, Dimethiconol, C30-45 Alkyl Methicone, C30-45 Olefin, 
Polysorbate 80, Ethylhexylglycerin, Propylene Carbonate, Trimethoxycaprylylsi-
lane, Triethoxycaprylylsilane, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77007 (Ultramarines), CI 77491,  
CI 77492 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

COVER EYE & SKIN CONCEALER

10 20 30 35
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Isododecane, Triethylhexanoin, Polyglyceryl-4 Dii-
sostearate/Polyhydroxystearate/Sebacate, Magnesium Sulfate, Butylene Glycol, 
Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Glycerin, Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil, Diiso-
stearoyl Polyglyceryl-3 Dimer Dilinoleate, Propylene Carbonate, Citrullus Lanatus 
(Watermelon) Fruit Extract, Hydrogenated Lecithin, Punica Granatum (Pomegra-
nate) Fruit Extract, Aluminum Hydroxide, Litchi Chinensis Pericarp Extract, Toco-
pherol, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid, CI 77491, CI 77492,  
CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

DARKENING DROPS

01



11

HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Talc, Mica, Isocetyl Stearoyl Stearate, Octyldodecyl Stearate, Alu-
minum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Kaolin, Caprylyl Glycol, Methyl Methacrylate 
Crosspolymer, Hexylene Glycol, PEG-8, Tocopherol, Aluminum Hydroxide, Ascor-
byl Palmitate, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77491, CI 77492,  
CI 77499, CI 77891

FACE & BODY ILLUMINATING POWDER

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Talc, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Nylon-12, Isocetyl Ste-
aroyl Stearate, Octyldodecyl Stearate, Sodium Potassium Aluminum Silicate, Sili-
ca, Tocopherol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Ascorbic Acid, Caprylyl Glycol, Hexylene Gly-
col, PEG-8, Citric Acid, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

FIXING MAT POWDER

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Glycerin, PVP, Propanediol, Ammonium Acryloyl-
dimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer, Ethylhexylglycerin, Sodium Hydroxide, Phenoxy-
ethanol, CI 17200 (Red 33), CI 19140 (Yellow 5), CI 42090 (Blue 1)

FRECKLE MAKER

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Talc, Mica, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Isocetyl Stearoyl 
Stearate, Zinc Stearate, Sodium Potassium Aluminum Silicate, Squalane, Alum-
inum Hydroxide, Lauroyl Lysine, Silica, Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyethanol, [+/-
CI 15850, CI 19140, CI 45380, CI 77007, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77742, 
CI 77891, Kaolin]

FRESH MAT BLUSH

030201
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Talc, Mica, Kaolin, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Synthetic Flu-
orphlogopite, Pentaerythrityl Tetraisostearate, Dimethicone, Polybutene, Tin 
Oxide, Ethylhexylglycerin, Aluminum Hydroxide, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77491,  
CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

FRESH GLOW ILLUMINATING  
POWDER

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Prunus Armeniaca (Apricot) Kernel Oil, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceri-
de, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil, Diisostearyl 
Malate, Argania Spinosa Kernel Oil, Propylene Carbonate, Citrullus Lanatus (Wa-
termelon) Fruit Extract, Calcium Aluminum Borosilicate, Silica, Tocopherol, Pen-
taerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Tin Oxide, CI 77891 (Tita-
nium Dioxide)

GLOW OIL

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Talc, Mica, Sodium Potassium Aluminum Silicate, Isocetyl Ste-
aroyl Stearate, Octyldodecyl Stearate, Dimethicone, Caprylic/Capric Triglyce-
ride, Magnesium Stearate, Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil, Silica, To-
copheryl Acetate, Ethylhexylglycerin, Jojoba Esters, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77491 ,  
CI 77492 , CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

GLOW PRESSED POWDER 

01
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INGREDIENTS Aqua, Cyclopentasiloxane, Dimethicone, Cyclohexasiloxane, 
PEG-10 Dimethicone, Triethylhexanoin, Ethylhexyl Methoxycinnamate, Betaine, 
Titanium Dioxide (nano), C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate, Cetyl PEG/PPG-10/1 Dimethico-
ne, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Polyurethane-35, Glycerin, Polysorbate 80, Tribe-
henin, Hydrated Silica, Aluminum Hydroxide, Mica, Camellia Sinensis Leaf Extract, 
Hydrogen Dimethicone, Ethylhexylglycerin, Propylene Carbonate, Ceramide NG, 
Lactic Acid, Triethoxycaprylylsilane, Trimethoxycaprylylsilane, Caprylyl Glycol, Tin 
Oxide, Phenylpropanol, Palmitoyl Hexapeptide-12, BHT, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-
-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Methylpropanediol, Phenoxyethanol, Potas-
sium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

GLOW SKIN TINTED  
SERUM & FOUNDATION SPF20

HYPOAllergenic

0201
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua, Cyclopentasiloxane, Zinc Oxide (nano), Cyclohexasiloxa-
ne, Glycerin, Triethylhexanoin, Titanium Dioxide (nano), PEG/PPG-18/18 Dime-
thicone, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Dimethicone Crosspolymer, Polymethyl 
Methacrylate, Sodium Chloride, Stearoyl Inulin, Polysorbate 80, Hydrated Sili-
ca, Aluminum Hydroxide, Hydrogen Dimethicone, Ethylhexylglycerin, Propyle-
ne Carbonate, Trimethoxycaprylylsilane, Triethoxycaprylylsilane, Phenoxyethanol,  
CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

GREAT COVER MAKE-UP SPF 20

04030201
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HIGHLIGHT & BLUSH KIT

INGREDIENTS Talc, Mica, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Caprylic/Capric 
Triglyceride, Pentaerythrityl Tetraisostearate, Polybutene, Ethylhexylglycerin, Tin 
Oxide, Phenoxyethanol, [may contain +/- CI 77491 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium 
Dioxide), Synthetic Fluorphlogopite] VENUS Ingredients: Talc, Methyl Methacry-
late Crosspolymer, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Dimethicone, Ethylhexylglycerin, 
Silica, Phenoxyethanol, CI 15850 (Red 7 Lake), CI 77007 (Ultramarines), CI 77491,  
CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)

HYPOAllergenic

01
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HIGHLIGHT & BRONZE KIT

01

HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS SUNRISE / SUNSET / GOLD: Talc, Aluminum Starch Octenyl-
succinate, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Pentaerythrityl Tetraisostearate, Polybu-
tene, Ethylhexylglycerin, Tin Oxide, Phenoxyethanol, [may contain +/- CI 77491,  
CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide), Mica, Silica, Synthetic Flu-
orphlogopite]
SUNTAN: Talc, Mica, Magnesium Myristate, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Tin 
Oxide, Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron 
Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)
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HYDRATING 2-PHASE SERUM

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Coconut Alkanes, Triethylhexanoin, Glycerin, Poly-
glyceryl-4 Diisostearate/Polyhydroxystearate/Sebacate, Magnesium Sulfate, 
Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Cocos 
Nucifera (Coconut) Water, Diisostearoyl Polyglyceryl-3 Dimer Dilinoleate, Diste-
ardimonium Hectorite, Propylene Carbonate, Ethylhexylglycerin, Leuconostoc/
Radish Root Ferment Filtrate, Sodium Hyaluronate, Aluminum Hydroxide, Phe-
noxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, CI 42090 (Blue 1), CI 77891 
(Titanium Dioxide)

01

HYPOAllergenic
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HYDRATING MILKY DROPS 

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Coconut Alkanes, Triethylhexanoin, Glycerin, Poly-
glyceryl-4 Diisostearate/Polyhydroxystearate/Sebacate, Magnesium Sulfate, 
Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Cocos 
Nucifera (Coconut) Water, Diisostearoyl Polyglyceryl-3 Dimer Dilinoleate, Diste-
ardimonium Hectorite, Propylene Carbonate, Ethylhexylglycerin, Leuconostoc/
Radish Root Ferment Filtrate, Sodium Hyaluronate, Aluminum Hydroxide, Phe-
noxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, CI 42090 (Blue 1), CI 77891 
(Titanium Dioxide)

01

HYPOAllergenic
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IDEAL SKIN LOOSE POWDER

INGREDIENTS Talc, Silica, Zinc Stearate, Lauroyl Lysine, Tapioca Starch, Mica, 
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Ethylhexyl Palmitate, Cetyl Alcohol, Ethylhexylglyce-
rin, Jojoba Esters, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77007 (Ultramarines), CI 77491, CI 77492, 
CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)

01

HYPOAllergenic
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INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Glycerin, Propy-
lene Glycol, Sodium Potassium Aluminum Silicate, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Ju-
ice, Sodium Acrylates Copolymer, Lecithin, Silica, Ethylhexylglycerin, Chenopo-
dium Quinoa Seed Extract, Camellia Sinensis Leaf Extract, Sodium Hydroxide, 
Phenoxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, Sorbic Acid, CI 77491,  
CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

HYPOAllergenic

JUST FREE SKIN  
COLOR BALANCE PRIMER

01
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LIGHTENING EYESHADOW BASE

INGREDIENTS Cyclopentasiloxane, Isododecane, Talc, Trimethylsiloxysilicate, 
Cera Microcristallina (Microcrystalline Wax), Polyethylene, Aluminum Starch Oc-
tenylsuccinate, Isostearyl Isostearate, Mica, Paraffin, Dimethicone Crosspolymer, 
Disteardimonium Hectorite, Methyl Methacrylate Crosspolymer, Lanolin, Iso-
propyl Palmitate, Dimethicone/Vinyl Dimethicone Crosspolymer, Dimethiconol, 
C20-40 Alcohols, Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax), 
MontanCera (Montan Wax), Glyceryl Caprylate, Propylene Carbonate, CI 77491, 
CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

01

HYPOAllergenic
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LIQUID BRONZE

INGREDIENTS Aqua, Isododecane, Triethylhexanoin, Polyglyceryl-4 Diisoste-
arate/Polyhydroxystearate/Sebacate, Glycerin, Magnesium Sulfate, Distear-
dimonium Hectorite, Diisostearoyl Polyglyceryl-3 Dimer Dilinoleate, Glyceryl 
Behenate, Propylene Carbonate, Aluminum Hydroxide, Ethylhexylglycerin, Hy-
drogenated Lecithin, Punica Granatum Fruit Extract, Sodium Hyaluronate, Citric 
Acid, Phenoxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, CI 77491, CI 77492, 
CI 77499, CI 77891

01

HYPOAllergenic
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LIQUID EYE CONCEALER

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Cyclopentasiloxane, PEG/PPG-18/18 Dimethicone, 
Glycerin, Cyclohexasiloxane, Dimethiconol, C30-45 Alkyl Methicone, C30-45 Ole-
fin, Ethylhexylglycerin, Trimethoxycaprylylsilane, Triethoxycaprylylsilane, Polysor-
bate 80, Sodium Chloride, Phenoxyethanol, Mica, Tin Oxide, CI 77491, CI 77492, 
CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

0201

HYPOAllergenic
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LONGWEAR HYDRATING POWDER

INGREDIENTS Talc, Mica, Isocetyl Stearoyl Stearate, Magnesium Stearate, Polymethyl-
silsesquioxane, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Sodium Potassium Aluminum Silicate, Syn-
thetic Fluorphlogopite, Dimethicone, Silica, C10-18 Triglycerides, Sodium Hyaluronate, 
Triolein, Jojoba Esters, Ethylhexylglycerin, Tin Oxide, Glyceryl Dioleate, Phenoxyetha-
nol, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

04     030201

HYPOAllergenic
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HYPOAllergenic

MAT & PROTECT  
FOUNDATION SPF 25

INGREDIENTS Aqua, C13-15 Alkane, Triethylhexanoin, Titanium Dioxide, Bis-Digly-
ceryl Polyacyladipate-2, Polyglyceryl-6 Polyhydroxystearate, Polyglyceryl-6 Polyricino-
leate, Glycerin, Magnesium Sulfate, Squalane, Silica, Shorea Robusta Resin, Boron Ni-
tride, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Chondrus Crispus 
Extract, Lithothamnion Calcareum Extract, Tocopherol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Cetyl Al-
cohol, Stearic Acid, Glyceryl Behenate, Polyglycerin-6, Ethylhexylglycerin, Propylene 
Carbonate, Hydrogenated Lecithin, Aluminum Hydroxide, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77491, 
CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

04

08

03

07

02

06

01

05
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INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Cyclopentasiloxane, Cyclohexasiloxane, Titanium 
Dioxide (nano), Glycerin, PEG/PPG-18/18 Dimethicone, Sodium Chloride, Acry-
lates/C12-22 Alkyl Methacrylate Copolymer, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Stearoyl 
Inulin, Polysorbate 80, Propylene Glycol, Ethylhexylglycerin, Hydrogen Dimethi-
cone, Triethoxycaprylylsilane, Trimethoxycaprylylsilane, Propylene Carbonate, 
Aluminum Hydroxide, Hydrated Silica, Mica, Tin Oxide, Phenoxyethanol, Methyl-
paraben, CI 77491 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

MAT & SMOOTH MAKE-UP BASE
HYPOAllergenic

01
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INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Cyclopentasiloxane, Cyclohexasiloxane, Glyce-
rin, PEG/PPG-18/18 Dimethicone, Titanium Dioxide (nano), Zinc Oxide, Sodium 
Chloride,Triethylhexanoin, Stearoyl Inulin, Dimethicone Crosspolymer, Methyl 
MethacrylateCrosspolymer, Polysorbate80, Acrylates/C12-22 Alkyl Methacryla-
te Copolymer, PropyleneGlycol, PEG-10 Dimethicone, Hydrogen Dimethicone, 
Ethylhexylglycerin, Trimethoxycaprylylsilane,Aluminum Hydroxide, Hydrated Sili-
ca, Phenoxyethanol, Methylparaben,CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), 
CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

01

MAT & SOFT MAKE-UP

02 03

HYPOAllergenic
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INGREDIENTS Talc, Mica, Polymethylsilsesquioxane, Tapioca Starch, Octyldode-
cyl Stearate, Phenyl Trimethicone, Isocetyl Stearoyl Stearate, Magnesium Myri-
state, Nylon-12, Ethylhexylglycerin, Jojoba Esters, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77491,  
CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

01

MAT SKIN FACE POWDER

02

HYPOAllergenic



34

MOISTURIZING PRIMER
HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Cyclopentasiloxane, Cyclohexasiloxane, PEG-10 Di-
methicone, Glycerin, Xylitylglucoside, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Aloe Barbadensis 
Leaf Juice, Anhydroxylitol, Sodium Acrylates Copolymer, Polymethylsilsesquioxane, 
Polysorbate 80, Stearoyl Inulin, Xylitol, Lecithin, Sodium Hyaluronate, Tocopherol, 
Ethylhexylglycerin, Triethoxycaprylylsilane, Trimethoxycaprylylsilane, Mica, Tin Oxi-
de, Phenoxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, CI 77491 (Iron Oxides), 
CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

01
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HYPOAllergenic

NUDE & MOIST MAKE-UP

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Cyclopentasiloxane, Cyclohexasiloxane, Glycerin, 
Betaine, PEG/PPG-18/18 Dimethicone, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Sodium Chlo-
ride, Titanium Dioxide (nano), Stearoyl Inulin, Polysorbate 80, Mica, Cannabis Sati-
va Seed Extract, Hydrated Silica, Ethylhexylglycerin, Melanin, Trimethoxycaprylylsi-
lane,Triethoxycaprylylsilane, Propylene Carbonate, Aluminum Hydroxide, Hydrogen 
Dimethicone, Pentylene Glycol, Citric Acid, Tin Oxide, Phenoxyethanol, Potassium 
Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Ti-
tanium Dioxide)
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HYPOAllergenic

PERFECTIONIST POWDER

INGREDIENTS Talc, Mica, Glycerin, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Dime-
thicone, Isononyl Isononanoate, Synthetic Sapphire, Silica, Dimethicone/Vinyl Di-
methicone Crosspolymer, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Ma-
gnesium Aluminum Silicate, Polysorbate 80, Butylene Glycol, Ethylhexylglycerin, 
Isoceteth-10, Tin Oxide, Triethoxycaprylylsilane, Phenoxyethanol, [may contain +/- 
CI 77491, CI 77492 (Iron Oxides), CI 77742 (Manganese Violet), CI 77891 (Titanium 
Dioxide)]
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PORE CORRECTING PRIMER

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Cyclopentasiloxane, Glycerin, Cyclohexasiloxa-
ne, PEG/PPG-18/18 Dimethicone, Titanium Dioxide (nano), Methyl Methacryla-
te Crosspolymer, Nylon-12, Propylene Glycol, Stearoyl Inulin, Butylene Glycol, Di-
methicone Crosspolymer, Hydrogen Dimethicone, Dimethiconol, Polysorbate 80, 
Litchi Chinensis Pericarp Extract, Trimethoxycaprylylsilane, Tocopheryl Acetate, 
Sodium Chloride, Ethylhexylglycerin, Hydrated Silica, Aluminum Hydroxide, Phe-
noxyethanol, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)

HYPOAllergenic

01
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SKIN BOOSTING CONCENTRATE

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Glycerin, Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil, 
Dimethicone/Vinyl Dimethicone Crosspolymer, Sclerotium Gum, Punica Grana-
tum Fruit Extract, Mica, Citrullus Lanatus (Watermelon) Fruit Extract, Xanthan 
Gum, Silica, Ethylhexylglycerin, Butylene Glycol, Citric Acid, Isoceteth-10, Sodium 
Hydroxide, Tocopherol, Tin Oxide, Aluminum Hydroxide, Phenoxyethanol, Po-
tassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, CI 77491 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium 
Dioxide)

HYPOAllergenic

01
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SKIN STICK CONCEALER

INGREDIENTS Cyclopentasiloxane, Cera Microcristallina (Microcrystalline Wax), 
Octyldodecanol, Isocetyl Stearoyl Stearate, Cyclohexasiloxane, Candelilla Cera 
(Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelilla) Wax), Polymethyl Methacrylate, Stearyl Dimethi-
cone, Petrolatum, C10-18 Triglycerides, Zinc Oxide (nano), Zinc Oxide, Methyl 
Methacrylate Crosspolymer, Dimethicone Crosspolymer, Dimethicone/Vinyl Di-
methicone Crosspolymer, Dimethiconol, PEG-10 Dimethicone, Hydrogen Dime-
thicone, Triethoxycaprylylsilane, Tocopherol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Ascorbic Acid, 
Glyceryl Caprylate, PEG-8, Citric Acid, BHT, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron 
Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

HYPOAllergenic

01
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SKIN OIL ELIXIR

INGREDIENTS Prunus Armeniaca (Apricot) Kernel Oil, Caprylic/Capric Triglyce-
ride, Tocopheryl Acetate, Cannabis Sativa Seed Oil, Helianthus Annuus (Sunflo-
wer) SeedOil, Argania Spinosa Kernel Oil, Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed 
Oil, Glycine Soja (Soybean) Oil, Tocopherol, Beta-Sitosterol, Squalene, Ascorbyl 
Palmitate, Ascorbic Acid, PEG-8, Citric Acid

HYPOAllergenic

01
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HYPOAllergenic

SOFT EYESHADOW BASE

INGREDIENTS Isododecane, Hydrogenated Polyisobutene, Cera Microcristallina 
(Microcrystalline Wax), Cyclopentasiloxane, Trimethylsiloxysilicate, Talc, Disteardi-
monium Hectorite, Titanium Dioxide (nano), Methyl Methacrylate Crosspolymer, Si-
lica Dimethyl Silylate, Mica, Hydrated Silica, Propylene Carbonate, Aluminum Hy-
droxide, Glyceryl Caprylate, Hydrogen Dimethicone, Trimethoxycaprylylsilane, 
Tocopherol, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

01
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HYPOAllergenic

SUN BRONZE SPRAY

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Glycerin, Mica, Caramel, Sclerotium Gum, Punica Gra-
natum (Pomegranate) Fruit Extract, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sor-
bate, Citric Acid, Tin Oxide, CI 16035 (Red 40), CI 77491 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Ti-
tanium Dioxide)

01
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HYPOAllergenic

ULTRA BRONZE CONTOUR STICK

INGREDIENTS PPG-2 Myristyl Ether Propionate, Neopentyl Glycol Dicaprylate/Di-
caprate, Phenyl Trimethicone, Cera Microcristallina (Microcrystalline Wax), Synthetic 
Fluorphlogopite, Titanium Dioxide (nano), AluminumStarch Octenylsuccinate, Diiso-
stearyl Malate, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Mica, Aluminum Hydroxide, Hydrogen Di-
methicone, Propylene Carbonate, Glyceryl Caprylate, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 
(Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

01
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HYPOAllergenic

ULTRA LIGHT LIP & BLUSH STICK

INGREDIENTS Ricinus Communis (Castor) Seed Oil, Isononyl Isononanoate, Cera Mi-
crocristallina (Microcrystalline Wax), Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Caprylic/Capric Trigly-
ceride, VP/Hexadecene Copolymer, Neopentyl Glycol Dicaprylate/Dicaprate, Ethyl-
hexyl Palmitate, Candelilla Cera (Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelilla) Wax), Copernicia 
Cerifera Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax), Octyldodecanol, Octyldodecyl 
Stearate, Parfum (Fragrance), Isopropyl Palmitate, Glyceryl Caprylate, Aluminum Hy-
droxide, BHT, CI 15850 (Red 6 Lake, Red 7 Lake), CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron 
Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

01
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HYPOAllergenic

ULTRA SHINY HIGHLIGHTER STICK

INGREDIENTS PPG-2 Myristyl Ether Propionate, Neopentyl Glycol Dicaprylate/Di-
caprate, Phenyl Trimethicone, Cera Microcristallina (Microcrystalline Wax), Synthetic 
Fluorphlogopite, Mica, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Diisostearyl Malate, Diste-
ardimonium Hectorite, Silica, Propylene Carbonate, Glyceryl Caprylate, Tin Oxide,  
CI 77491 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

01
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INGREDIENTS Aqua, Glycerin, Cocos Nucifera Oil, Aminomethyl Propanol, Carbo-
mer, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein, Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyethanol, CI 19140, 
CI 42090

VEGAN COLLAGEN  
EYE SERUM

01

HYPOAllergenic
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INGREDIENTS Aqua, Diethylhexyl Carbonate, Triethylhexanoin, Titanium Dioxi-
de, Isononyl Isononanoate, Polyglyceryl-4 Diisostearate/Polyhydroxystearate/Seba-
cate, Glycerin, Magnesium Sulfate, Diisostearoyl Polyglyceryl-3 Dimer Dilinoleate, 
Silica, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Stearic Acid, Alu-
minum Hydroxide, Stearoyl Inulin, Ethylhexylglycerin, Propylene Carbonate, Hydro-
genated Lecithin, Phenoxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, CI 77491, 
CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

VEGAN EYE CONCEALER SPF 25

0201

HYPOAllergenic
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INGREDIENTS GOLDEN RAYS / SPARKLING DEW: Talc, Mica, Caprylic/Capric Tri-
glyceride, Isononyl Isononanoate, Cocos Nucifera Oil, Tin Oxide, Ethylhexylglyce-
rin, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77491, CI 77891
SUN-KISSED: Talc, Mica, Zinc Stearate, Isocetyl Stearoyl Stearate, Octyldodecyl Ste-
arate, Aluminum Hydroxide, Tocopheryl Acetate, Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyetha-
nol, CI 77007, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499
BLOOMING FLOWER: Talc, Mica, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Isocetyl Ste-
aroyl Stearate, Octyldodecyl Stearate, Zinc Stearate, Aluminum Hydroxide, Toco-
pheryl Acetate, Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyethanol, CI 15850, CI 77491, CI 77492, 
CI 77499, CI 77891

VEGAN FACE & EYE PALETTE

01

HYPOAllergenic
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INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Glycerin, Betaine, Sodium Acrylates Copolymer, Aloe
Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Pentylene Glycol, Lecithin, Glyceryl Laurate, Ammonium 
Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer, Sodium Hydroxide, Hydroxyacetopheno-
ne, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, Caramel, CI 16035 (Red 40), CI 19140 
(Yellow 5)

VEGAN NOURISHING PRIMER

01

HYPOAllergenic



OCZY

50
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Synthetic Beeswax, Cera Alba (Beeswax), Acryla-
tes Copolymer, Paraffin, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, Myrica Pubescens Fruit 
Cera (Myrica Pubescens Fruit Wax), Glyceryl Stearate, Polybutene, Acacia Senegal 
Gum, Glycerin, Glyceryl Behenate, PVP, Talc, Panthenol, Stearic Acid, Hydroxy-
ethylcellulose, Cetyl Alcohol, Caprylyl Glycol, Hexylene Glycol, Propylene Glycol, 
Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax), Montan Cera 
(Montan Wax), Polyethylene, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Laureth-21, C20-40 Al-
cohols, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, PEG-75 Stearate, PEG-100 Stearate, 
PPG-2-Deceth-30, Ceteth-20, Steareth-20, Tocopherol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, 
Ascorbic Acid, PEG-8, Citric Acid, Triethanolamine, Alcohol, Phenoxyethanol, 
Sodium Dehydroacetate, CI 77266 [nano] (Black 2), CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)

AMAZING LASH MASCARA

01
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AMAZING LASH WATERPROOF 
MASCARA

INGREDIENTS Isododecane, Cera Alba (Beeswax), Aqua (Water), Copernicia Ce-
rifera Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax), Disteardimonium Hectorite, 
Polybutene, Triethylhexanoin, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Ricinus Com-
munis (Castor) Seed Oil, Talc, Cetyl PEG/PPG-10/1 Dimethicone, Polyglyceryl-4 
Isostearate, Caprylyl Glycol, Hexylene Glycol, Polyquaternium-10, Sodium Hy-
droxide, Sodium Acetate, Sodium Chloride, Propylene Carbonate, Isopropyl Al-
cohol, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Phenoxyethanol, 
CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)

HYPOAllergenic

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Synthetic Beeswax, Cera Alba (Beeswax), Acrylates 
Copolymer, Paraffin, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, Myrica Pubescens Fruit Cera 
(Myrica Pubescens Fruit Wax), Glyceryl Stearate, Polybutene, Acacia Senegal Gum, 
Glycerin, Glyceryl Behenate, PVP, Talc, Panthenol, Stearic Acid, Hydroxyethylcellulose, 
Cetyl Alcohol, Caprylyl Glycol, Hexylene Glycol, Propylene Glycol, Copernicia Cerife-
ra Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax), Montan Cera (Montan Wax), Polyethy-
lene, Tocopherol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Lau-
reth-21, C20-40 Alcohols, PEG-8, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, PEG-75 Stearate, 
PEG-100 Stearate, PPG-2-Deceth-30, Ceteth-20, Steareth-20, Citric Acid, Triethanola-
mine, Alcohol, Phenoxyethanol, Sodium Dehydroacetate, CI 77266 [nano] (Black 2), 
CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)

BOLD UP! MASCARA

01
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HYPOAllergenic

BROW MODELLING STICK

INGREDIENTS PPG-2 Myristyl Ether Propionate, Ozokerite, Ricinus Communis 
(Castor) Seed Oil, Talc, Cera Microcristallina (Microcrystalline Wax), Candelilla Cera 
(Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelilla) Wax), Paraffin, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, 
C20-40 Alcohols, Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax), 
Montan Cera (Montan Wax), Polyethylene, Glyceryl Caprylate, BHT, CI 77491,  
CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

01 02
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HYPOAllergenic

COLOR MASCARA

INGREDIENTS CLASSY AUBERGINE: Aqua, Glycerin, Paraffin, Synthetic Beeswax, Sucro-
se Palmitate, Acrylates Copolymer, Mica, Glyceryl Stearate, Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Ce-
tearyl Ethylhexanoate, Glyceryl Behenate, Oryza Sativa Cera, PVP, Olea Europaea Fru-
it Oil, Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponifiables, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Kaolin, PEG-100 
Stearate, Synthetic Wax, Shorea Robusta Resin, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Panthenol, Helian-
thus Annuus Seed Oil, Polyquaternium-10, Caprylyl Glycol, Hexylene Glycol, C20-40 Alco-
hols, Silica, PPG-2-Deceth-30, Copernicia Cerifera Cera, Dimethicone, Montan Cera, Poly-
ethylene, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Tin Oxide, Alcohol, Sodium Acetate, Sodium Chloride, 
Tocopherol, Isopropyl Alcohol, Sodium Hydroxide,Phenoxyethanol, Sodium Dehydroacetate,  
CI 77007, CI 77491, CI 77499, CI 77510, CI 77891
NEON BLUE: Aqua, Glycerin, Paraffin, Synthetic Beeswax, Sucrose Palmitate, Acrylates Copoly-
mer, Glyceryl Stearate, Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Silica, Cetearyl Ethylhexanoate, Glyceryl Be-
henate, Oryza Sativa Cera, PVP, Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponifiab-
les, Kaolin, PEG-100 Stearate, Synthetic Wax, Shorea Robusta Resin, Hydroxyethylcellulose, 
Panthenol, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Polyquaternium-10, Caprylyl Glycol, Hexylene Gly-
col, C20-40 Alcohols, PPG-2-Deceth-30, Copernicia Cerifera Cera, Dimethicone, Montan 
Cera, Polyethylene, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Alcohol, Sodium Acetate, Sodium Chloride, To-
copherol, Isopropyl Alcohol, Sodium Hydroxide, Phenoxyethanol, Sodium Dehydroacetate,  
CI 77007
TURQUISE LAGOON: Aqua, Glycerin, Paraffin, Synthetic Beeswax, Sucrose Palmitate, Acryla-
tes Copolymer, Glyceryl Stearate,Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Cetearyl Ethylhexanoate, Glyceryl 
Behenate, Oryza Sativa Cera, PVP, Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponifia-
bles, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Kaolin, PEG-100 Stearate, Synthetic Wax, Shorea Robusta Re-
sin, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Panthenol, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Polyquaternium-10, Capry-
lyl Glycol, Hexylene Glycol, C20-40 Alcohols, Silica, PPG-2-Deceth-30, Copernicia Cerifera Cera, 
Dimethicone, Montan Cera, Polyethylene, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Tin Oxide, Alcohol, Sodium 
Acetate, Sodium Chloride, Tocopherol, Isopropyl Alcohol, Sodium Hydroxide, Phenoxyethanol, 
Sodium Dehydroacetate, CI 77007, CI 77289, CI 77891

0201 03
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EYESHADOW PALETTE

INGREDIENTS FIRE / EARTH / TAR / SAND / DESERT: Talc, Mica, Aluminum Starch Oc-
tenylsuccinate, Cetearyl Ethylhexanoate (Cetearyl Octanoate), Magnesium Myristate, C10-18 
Triglycerides, Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyethanol, [may contain +/-CI 16035 (Red 40 Lake), CI 
77266 [nano] (Black 2), CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxi-
de), Aluminum Hydroxide]
MOON / AFTERGLOW / BARK: Mica, Talc, Cetearyl Ethylhexanoate (Cetearyl Octanoate), 
Dimethicone, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Magnesium Myristate, Ethylhexylglycerin, 
Phenoxyethanol, [may contain +/-CI 77491, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxi-
de), Calcium Sodium Borosilicate, Tin Oxide]

HYPOAllergenic
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HYPOAllergenic

GREAT LASHES REGENERIST 
MASCARA

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Myrica Pubescens Fruit 
Cera (MyricaPubescens Fruit Wax), Acrylates Copolymer, Synthetic Beeswax, Olea 
Europaea(Olive) Fruit Oil, Glycerin, Oryza Sativa Cera (Oryza Sativa (Rice Bran) 
Wax), AcaciaSeyal Gum, Stearic Acid, PVP, Ricinus Communis (Castor) Seed Oil, 
Talc, Palmitic Acid,Cannabis Sativa Seed Oil, Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Coper-
nicia Cerifera (Carnauba)Wax), Olea Europaea (Olive) Oil Unsaponifiables, Pan-
thenol, Caprylyl Glycol, HexyleneGlycol, Propylene Glycol, Hydroxyethylcellulose, 
Aminomethyl Propanol, CetylAlcohol, Glyceryl Stearate, Alcohol, PEG-75 Steara-
te, PPG-2-Deceth-30, Ceteth-20,Steareth-20, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Sodium Hy-
droxide, Phenoxyethanol, SodiumDehydroacetate, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Propylene Glycol, Ammonium Acrylates Copoly-
mer, Laureth-21, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Glycerin, Polysorbate 80, Di-
sodium Laureth Sulfosuccinate, Laureth-30, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Panthenol, 
1,2-Hexanediol, Caprylyl Glycol, Biotinoyl Tripeptide-1, Ethylhexylglycerin, So-
dium Hydroxide, Phenoxyethanol, Sodium Dehydroacetate, CI 77266 [nano] 
(Black 2)

LASH BOOSTER PEN

01
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HYPOAllergenic

LONG & VOLUME MASCARA

10 20

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Polyurethane-35, Glycerin, Talc, Glyceryl Stearate, 
Sucrose Palmitate, Myrica Pubescens Fruit Cera (Myrica Pubescens Fruit Wax), 
Paraffin, Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Glyceryl Behenate, Polybutene, Polyuretha-
ne-34, PVP, Hydrogenated Polyisobutene, Cera Alba(Beeswax), Caprylyl Glycol, 
Cetearyl Ethylhexanoate (Cetearyl Octanoate), Synthetic Beeswax, OleaEuropa-
ea (Olive) Fruit Oil, Olea Europaea (Olive) Oil Unsaponifiables, Oryza Sativa Cera 
(OryzaSativa (Rice Bran) Wax), Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Car-
nauba) Wax), MontanCera (Montan Wax), Polyethylene, Tocopherol, Tocopheryl 
Acetate, Hexylene Glycol, PEG-100Stearate, Sucrose Tristearate, Hydroxyethylcel-
lulose, C20-40 Alcohols, Laureth-21, PEG-40Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Methylpro-
panediol, Phenylpropanol, Phenoxyethanol, SodiumDehydroacetate, [may conta-
in +/-CI 77266 [nano] (Black 2), CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (IronOxides)]
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0301 02 04

INGREDIENTS Ricinus Communis (Castor) Seed Oil, Octyldodecanol, Cera 
Microcristallina (Microcrystalline Wax), Paraffin, Lanolin, Methyl Methacrylate 
Crosspolymer, Tridecyl Trimellitate, VP/Hexadecene Copolymer, C10-18 Triglyce-
rides, Cera Alba (Beeswax), C20-40 Alcohols, Polyethylene, Copernicia Cerifera 
Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax), Montan Cera (Montan Wax), Toco-
pherol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Ascorbic Acid, Glyceryl Caprylate, PEG-8, Citric Acid, 
[may contain +/- CI 42090 (Blue 1 Lake), CI 75470 (Carmine), CI 77491, CI 77492,  
CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide), Mica]

LONG WEAR EYE PENCIL

05 06

HYPOAllergenic
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Acrylates/Ethylhexyl Acrylate Copolymer, Paraf-
fin, Polyethylene, Stearic Acid, Synthetic Wax, Glyceryl Stearate, Glycerin, Poly-
butene, Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Glyceryl Behenate, Polyvinyl Alcohol, Panthe-
nol, PEG-100 Stearate, Olea Europaea (Olive) Fruit Oil, Olea Europaea (Olive) 
Oil Unsaponifiables, Cera Microcristallina (Microcrystalline Wax), Cetearyl Alco-
hol, Polyquaternium-10, Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Carnau-
ba) Wax), Montan Cera (Montan Wax), Ceteareth-20, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Ca-
prylyl Glycol, Hexylene Glycol, Propylene Glycol, C20-40 Alcohols, Laureth-21, 
Dimethicone, Aminomethyl Propanol, Sodium Chloride, Isopropyl Alcohol, So-
dium Acetate, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)

LONG WEAR MASCARA

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Talc, Mica, Isocetyl Stearoyl Stearate, Octyldodecyl Stearate, Alu-
minum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Dimethicone, Magnesium Stearate, Ethylhexy-
lglycerin, Tocopherol, Jojoba Esters, PEG-8, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Ascorbic Acid, 
Citric Acid, Phenoxyethanol, [+/- CI 77000, CI 77266 [nano], CI 77491, CI 77492,  
CI 77499, CI 77742, CI 77891, Aluminum Hydroxide, Calcium Sodium Borosilicate, 
Iron Titanium Oxide, Kaolin, Silica, Tin Oxide]

NUDE EYESHADOW

0501 0602
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Candelilla Cera (Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelil-
la) Wax), Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Glyceryl Steara-
te, PVP, Propylene Glycol, Stearic Acid, Palmitic Acid, Ricinus Communis (Castor) 
Seed Oil, Glycerin, Olea Europaea (Olive) Fruit Oil, VP/Hexadecene Copolymer, 
Caprylyl Glycol, Panthenol, Aminomethyl Propanol, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Propy-
lene Carbonate, Olea Europaea (Olive) Oil Unsaponifiables, Hexylene Glycol, To-
copheryl Acetate, Xanthan Gum, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)

OPEN EYES INTENSE MASCARA

01
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ING Aqua (Water), Polyurethane-35, Glycerin, Polysorbate 80, Propanediol, Methyl- 
propanediol, Ethylhexylglycerin, Caprylyl Glycol, Phenylpropanol, Phenoxyethanol,  
CI 77266 [nano] (Black 2)

OPEN EYES PEN EYELINER

01

HYPOAllergenic
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INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Glycerin, Polyurethane-35, Methylpropanediol, 
Ethylhexylglycerin, Caprylyl Glycol, Phenylpropanol, Phenoxyethanol, CI 16035 
(Red 40), CI 19140 (Yellow 5), CI 42090 (Blue 1)

PERFECT BROW BRUSH PEN

030201

HYPOAllergenic
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INGREDIENTS Cera Microcristallina (Microcrystalline Wax), Hydrogenated Didece-
ne, Tridecyl Trimellitate, Ethylhexyl Palmitate, Candelilla Cera (Euphorbia Cerifera 
(Candelilla) Wax), Polyethylene, Paraffin, Talc, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, C20-40 Alco-
hols, Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax), Montan Cera 
(Montan Wax), Glyceryl Caprylate, Propylene Carbonate, BHT, CI 77491, CI 77492, 
CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

PRECISE BROW PENCIL

030201

HYPOAllergenic
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INGREDIENTS 01: Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Styrene/Acrylates/Ammonium Me-
thacrylate Copolymer, Acrylates/Octylacrylamide Copolymer, Acrylates Copoly-
mer, Glycerin, Hydrogenated Starch Hydrolysate, Laureth-21, Butylene Glycol, 
Caprylyl Glycol, Ethylhexylglycerin, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Xanthan 
Gum, Sodium Laureth-12 Sulfate, C11-15 Pareth-7, Sucrose Laurate, Sucrose Di-
laurate, Sucrose Trilaurate, Tetrasodium EDTA, Sodium Hydroxide, Phenoxy-
ethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Dehydroacetate, CI 77266 [nano], CI 77491, 
CI 77499Bell Hypoallergenic Precise Liquid Eyeliner
02: Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Styrene/Acrylates/Ammonium Methacrylate Copoly-
mer, Aluminum Hydroxide, Acrylates/Octylacrylamide Copolymer, Acrylates 
Copolymer, Glycerin, Hydrogenated Starch Hydrolysate, Laureth-21, Butylene 
Glycol, Caprylyl Glycol, Ethylhexylglycerin, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, 
Xanthan Gum, Sodium Laureth-12 Sulfate, C11-15 Pareth-7, Sucrose Laurate, Su-
crose Dilaurate, Sucrose Trilaurate, Tetrasodium EDTA, Sodium Hydroxide, Phe-
noxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Dehydroacetate, [may contain +/-CI 
77266 [nano], CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499

PRECISE LIQUID EYELINER

01 02

HYPOAllergenic
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Cera Alba (Beeswax), Synthetic Beeswax, Paraffin, 
Talc, Acrylates Copolymer, Polybutene, Glyceryl Stearate, Cyclopentasiloxane, 
VP/Hexadecene Copolymer, PVP, Polymethylsilsesquioxane, Cyclohexasiloxane, 
Acacia Senegal Gum, Stearic Acid, Caprylyl Glycol, Hexylene Glycol, C20-40 Alco-
hols, Hydroxyethylcellulose, PPG-2-Deceth-30, Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Coper-
nicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax), Montan Cera (Montan Wax), Polyethylene, Lau-
reth-21, Octyldodecanol, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Sodium Laureth 
Sulfate, Alcohol, Triethanolamine, Phenoxyethanol, Sodium Dehydroacetate,  
CI 77266 [nano] (Black 2), CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)

STRONG MASCARA 

01
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INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Acrylates Copolymer, Stearic Acid, Talc, Glyce-
ryl Stearate, Paraffin, Oryza Sativa Cera (Oryza Sativa (Rice Bran) Wax), Hydro-
genated Olive Oil, Glycerin, PVP, Triethanolamine, Cera Alba (Beeswax), Glyce-
ryl Behenate, Paraffinum Liquidum (Mineral Oil), Cyclopentasiloxane, Cetearyl 
Ethylhexanoate (Cetearyl Octanoate), Panthenol, PEG-100 Stearate, Propylene 
Glycol, Synthetic Beeswax, Olea Europaea (Olive) Fruit Oil, OleaEuropaea (Oli-
ve) Oil Unsaponifiables, Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) 
Wax), Montan Cera (Montan Wax), Cyclohexasiloxane, Dimethicone, Tocopherol, 
Ascorbyl Palmitate, Ascorbic Acid, Synthetic Wax, Polyethylene, Ethylhexylgly-
cerin, Polyquaternium-10, Hydroxyethylcellulose, C20-40 Alcohols, PEG-8, PPG-
-2-Deceth-30, Sodium Acetate, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Sodium Chloride, Ci-
tric Acid, Alcohol, Isopropyl Alcohol, Phenoxyethanol, Sodium Dehydroacetate,  
CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)

THICKENING MASCARA 
HYPOAllergenic

01
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INGREDIENTS Ricinus Communis (Castor) Seed Oil, Octyldodecanol, Cera Mi-
crocristallina (Microcrystalline Wax), Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Copernicia Cerife-
ra (Carnauba) Wax), Lanolin, Methyl Methacrylate Crosspolymer, Tridecyl Trimel-
litate, VP/Hexadecene Copolymer, C10-18 Triglycerides, Cera Alba (Beeswax), 
Polyethylene, Tocopherol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Ascorbic Acid, Glyceryl Capryla-
te, PEG-8, Citric Acid, [may contain +/- CI 42090 (Blue 1 Lake), CI 77266 [nano] 
(Black 2), CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)]

THIN EYELINER PENCIL
HYPOAllergenic

01
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INGREDIENTS Aqua, Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, 
Myrica Pubescens Fruit Cera, Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, Copernicia Cerifera Cera, 
Glycerin, Oryza Sativa Cera, Polyurethane-34, Stearic Acid, Palmitic Acid, Glyce-
ryl Stearate, Shorea Robusta Resin, Simmondsia Chinensis Seed Oil, VP/Eicosene 
Copolymer, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Caprylyl Glycol, Cocos Nucifera Oil, Hy-
droxyethylcellulose, Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponifiables, Aminomethyl Propanol, 
Panthenol, Xanthan Gum, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein, Hexylene Glycol, Me-
thylpropanediol, Tocopherol, Phenylpropanol, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hy-
droxyhydrocinnamate, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77499

ULTRA VOLUME MASCARA
HYPOAllergenic

01
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UPPER & LOWER LASH  
PRECISE MASCARA

01

HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Cera Alba (Beeswax), Synthetic Beeswax, Paraffin, 
Talc, Acrylates Copolymer, Polybutene, Glyceryl Stearate, Cyclopentasiloxane, 
VP/Hexadecene Copolymer, PVP, Polymethylsilsesquioxane, Cyclohexasiloxane, 
Acacia Seyal Gum, Stearic Acid, Caprylyl Glycol, Hexylene Glycol, C20-40 Alco-
hols, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Palmitic Acid, PPG-2-Deceth-30, Copernicia Cerife-
ra Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax), Montan Cera (Montan Wax), Poly-
ethylene, Laureth-21, Octyldodecanol, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Sodium 
Laureth Sulfate, Alcohol, Triethanolamine, Phenoxyethanol, Sodium Dehydroace-
tate, CI 77266 [nano] (Black 2), CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)
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VEGAN COLLAGEN WATERPROOF 
VOLUMIZING MASCARA

01

HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua, Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, 
Myrica Pubescens Fruit Cera, Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, Copernicia Cerifera Cera, 
Glycerin, Oryza Sativa Cera, Polyurethane-34, Stearic Acid, Palmitic Acid, Glyce-
ryl Stearate, Shorea Robusta Resin, Simmondsia Chinensis Seed Oil, VP/Eicosene 
Copolymer, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Caprylyl Glycol, Cocos Nucifera Oil, Hy-
droxyethylcellulose, Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponifiables, Aminomethyl Propanol, 
Panthenol, Xanthan Gum, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein, Hexylene Glycol, Me-
thylpropanediol, Tocopherol, Phenylpropanol, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hy-
droxyhydrocinnamate, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77499
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VEGAN CURLY MASCARA

01

HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladi-
pate-2, Myrica Pubescens Fruit Cera (Myrica Pubescens Fruit Wax), Olea Europa-
ea (Olive) Fruit Oil, Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax), 
Glycerin, Oryza Sativa Cera (Oryza Sativa (Rice) Bran Wax), Polyurethane-34, Stearic 
Acid, Palmitic Acid, Ricinus Communis (Castor) Seed Oil, Glyceryl Stearate, Polyu-
rethane-35, Caprylyl Glycol, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Olea Europaea (Olive) Oil Unsa-
ponifiables, Aminomethyl Propanol, Xanthan Gum, Hexylene Glycol, Methylpropa-
nediol, Phenylpropanol, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)
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VEGAN PERFORMANCE MASCARA

01

HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Candelilla Cera (Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelilla) 
Wax), Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Glyceryl Stearate, PVP, 
Propylene Glycol, Stearic Acid, Palmitic Acid, Ricinus Communis (Castor) Seed Oil, 
Glycerin, Olea Europaea (Olive) Fruit Oil, VP/Hexadecene Copolymer, Caprylyl Gly-
col, Panthenol, Aminomethyl Propanol, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Propylene Carbona-
te, Olea Europaea (Olive) Oil Unsaponifiables, Hexylene Glycol, Tocopheryl Aceta-
te, Xanthan Gum, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)
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INGREDIENTS 01/02/03: Isododecane, Cera Microcristallina (Microcrystalline 
Wax), Cyclopentasiloxane, Trimethylsiloxysilicate, Mica, Disteardimonium Hecto-
rite, Kaolin, Methyl Methacrylate Crosspolymer, Candelilla Cera (Euphorbia Ceri-
fera (Candelilla) Wax), Propylene Carbonate, Glyceryl Caprylate, Trimethoxycapry-
lylsilane, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), 
CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

WATERPROOF BROW MAKER
HYPOAllergenic

030201



77

INGREDIENTS Isododecane, Cera Alba (Beeswax), Aqua (Water), Polymethyl-
silsesquioxane, Candelilla Cera (Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelilla) Wax), VP/He-
xadecene Copolymer, Paraffin, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Talc, Ricinus 
Communis (Castor) Seed Oil, Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Copernicia Cerifera (Car-
nauba) Wax), Montan Cera (Montan Wax), Polyethylene, C20-40 Alcohols, Sodium 
Stearyl Fumarate, Sodium Lauroyl Glutamate, Lysine, Ethylhexylglycerin, Ma-
gnesium Chloride, SodiumHydroxide, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77007 (Ultramarines),  
CI 77499 (Iron Oxides)

WATERPROOF MASCARA
HYPOAllergenic

01



USTA

78
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INGREDIENTS 01: Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Polyglyceryl-2 Isostearate/Dimer 
Dilinoleate Copolymer, Octyldodecanol, Silica, Persea Gratissima Oil, Propyle-
ne Carbonate, Tocopheryl Acetate, Glyceryl Caprylate, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-
-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Parfum Bell Hypoallergenic Lip Gloss Volumizer  
02: Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Polyglyceryl-2 Isostearate/Dimer Dilinoleate 
Copolymer, Octyldodecanol, Silica, Persea Gratissima Oil, Propylene Carbonate, 
Calcium Sodium Borosilicate, Tocopheryl Acetate, Glyceryl Caprylate, Tin Oxide, 
Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Parfum, CI 77891 
03-12: Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Hydrogenated Castor Oil/Sebacic Acid 
Copolymer, Pentaerythrityl Tetraisostearate, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Caprylic/Ca-
pric Triglyceride, Simmondsia Chinensis Seed Oil, Cocos Nucifera Oil, Candelil-
la Cera, Persea Gratissima Oil, Synthetic Beeswax, Tocopheryl Acetate, Hydroge-
nated Olive Oil, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, Glyceryl  
Caprylate, Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponifiables, Citrullus Lanatus Fruit Extract, 
Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Tocopherol, Parfum, [+/-
CI 15850, CI 16035, CI 42090, CI 45410, CI 77007, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, 
CI 77891, Aluminum Hydroxide, Calcium Aluminum Borosilicate,Calcium Sodium 
Borosilicate, Silica,Tin Oxide]

LIP GLOSS VOLUMIZER
HYPOAllergenic

07

12

05

11

01

09
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INGREDIENTS Paraffinum Liquidum (Mineral Oil), Polybutene, Pentaerythrityl 
Tetraisostearate, Octyldodecanol, Ethylene/Propylene/Styrene Copolymer, Syn-
thetic Fluorphlogopite, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) 
Seed Oil, Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil, Menthol, Menthyl Lactate, 
Glyceryl Caprylate, Butylene/Ethylene/Styrene Copolymer, Propylene Carbona-
te, Citrullus Lanatus (Watermelon) Fruit Extract, Psidium Guajava (Guava) Fruit 
Extract, Tin Oxide, Tocopherol, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocin-
namate, Parfum(Fragrance),CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

LIP PLUMPER
HYPOAllergenic

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Octyldodecanol, Ricinus Communis (Castor) Seed Oil, Cera Mi-
crocristallina (Microcrystalline Wax), Copernicia Cerifera Cera (Copernicia Cerifera 
(Carnauba) Wax), Cera Alba (Beeswax), Lanolin, Methyl Methacrylate Crosspoly-
mer, VP/Hexadecene Copolymer, Glyceryl Caprylate, Tocopherol, Ascorbyl Pal-
mitate, Ascorbic Acid, PEG-8, Citric Acid, BHT, Parfum (Fragrance), [may contain 
+/- CI 15850 (Red 6 Lake, Red 7 Lake), CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides),  
CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)]

LONG WEAR LIP PENCIL

0301 0402 05 06
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INGREDIENTS Aqua (Water), Glycerin, Mica, Dimethicone, Propanediol, Am-
monium Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer, Caprylyl Glycol, Helianthus An-
nuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil, Hexylene Glycol, Citrullus Lanatus (Watermelon) Fru-
it Extract, Sodium Hyaluronate, Tocopherol, Ethylhexylglycerin, Citric Acid, 
Phenoxyethanol, Parfum (Fragrance), [may contain +/-Caramel, CI 16035 (Red 40), 
CI 17200 (Red 33), CI 19140 (Yellow 5), CI 45410 (Red 28), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)]
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INGREDIENTS Paraffinum Liquidum (Mineral Oil), Polybutene, Pentaerythrityl 
Tetraisostearate, Octyldodecanol, Ethylene/Propylene/Styrene Copolymer, Silica 
Dimethyl Silylate, Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil, Simmondsia Chinen-
sis (Jojoba) Seed Oil, Menthol, Silica, Menthyl Lactate, Glyceryl Caprylate, Butyle-
ne/Ethylene/Styrene Copolymer, Propylene Carbonate, Citrullus Lanatus (Water-
melon) Fruit Extract, Psidium Guajava (Guava) Fruit Extract, Tin Oxide, Aluminum 
Hydroxide, Tocopherol, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, 
Parfum(Fragrance), CI 15850 (Red 7 Lake), CI 77891 (Titanium Dioxide)

ULTRA GLOSS LIP SERUM  
VOLUMIZER

01

HYPOAllergenic
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INGREDIENTS Tridecyl Trimellitate, Ricinus Communis (Castor) Seed Oil, Isoste-
aryl Isostearate, Candelilla Cera (Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelilla) Wax), Bis-Digly-
ceryl Polyacyladipate-2, Octyldodecanol, VP/Hexadecene Copolymer, Caprylic/
CapricTriglyceride, Diisostearyl Malate, Tribehenin, Candelilla Cera Hydrocar-
bons (Candelilla Wax Hydrocarbons), Parfum (Fragrance), C10-18 Triglycerides, 
Cocoyl Hydrolyzed Collagen, Mangifera Indica (Mango) Seed Butter, Glyceryl Ca-
prylate, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, [may contain +/-
CI 15850 (Red 6 Lake,Red 7 Lake), CI 42090 (Blue 1 Lake), CI 45410 (Red 27 Lake), 
CI77491, CI 77492, CI 77499 (Iron Oxides), CI77891 (Titanium Dioxide), Aluminum 
Hydroxide]

VEGAN COLLAGEN  
PLUMPING COLOR LIPSTICK

03

06

02

05

01

04

HYPOAllergenic
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Hydrogenated Castor Oil/Seba-
cic Acid Copolymer, Pentaerythrityl Tetraisostearate, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Ca-
prylic/Capric Triglyceride, Simmondsia Chinensis Seed Oil, Cocos Nucifera Oil, 
Candelilla Cera, Persea Gratissima Oil, Synthetic Beeswax, Tocopheryl Acetate, 
Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Calcium Aluminum Borosi-
licate, Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, Glyceryl Caprylate, Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponi-
fiables, Citrullus Lanatus Fruit Extract, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhyd-
rocinnamate, Silica, Tocopherol, Tin Oxide, Parfum, CI 15850, CI 19140, CI 77891

VOLUME LIP GLOSS

01
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PEACHEE 2
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Talc, Mica, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Lauroyl Lysine, Zinc Ste-
arate, Isocetyl Stearoyl Stearate, Octyldodecyl Stearate, Cocos Nucifera Oil, Di-
methicone, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Neopentyl Glycol Dicaprylate/Dica-
prate, C10-18 Triglycerides, Silica, Aluminum Hydroxide, Tocopheryl Acetate, 
Ethylhexylglycerin, Kaolin, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77007, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499,  
CI 77891

PEACHEE BRONZE POWDER

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua, Isododecane, Glycerin, Isononyl Isononanoate, Polyglyce-
ryl-4 Diisostearate/Polyhydroxystearate/Sebacate, C13-15 Alkane, Polyglyceryl-2 
Isostearate/Dimer Dilinoleate Copolymer, Boron Nitride, Magnesium Sulfate, Pro-
panediol, Squalane, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Aluminum Hydroxide, Propylene 
Carbonate, Sodium Hyaluronate, Ethylhexylglycerin, Hydrogenated Lecithin, Phe-
noxyethanol, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

PEACHEE CC CREAM

0201
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS 
01 / 02 / 04 (matt): Talc, Mica, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Dimethi-
cone, Magnesium Myristate, Silica, Copernicia Cerifera Cera, Aluminum Hy-
droxide, Isocetyl Stearoyl Stearate, C10-18 Triglycerides, Triethoxycaprylylsilane, 
Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyethanol, [+/- CI 15850, CI 77007, CI 77491, CI 77492,  
CI 77499, CI 77891, Kaolin]
03 (pearl): Calcium Sodium Borosilicate, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Stearyl Di-
methicone, Phenyl Trimethicone, Zinc Stearate, Octyldodecyl Stearate, Lauroyl 
Lysine, C10-18 Triglycerides, Mica, Tin Oxide, Aluminum Hydroxide, Ethylhexyl-
glycerin, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

PEACHEE EYESHADOW PALETTE

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS 
01: Paraffinum Liquidum, Polybutene, Tridecyl Trimellitate, Octyldodecanol, Ethy-
lene/Propylene/Styrene Copolymer, Cetearyl Ethylhexanoate, Rubus Idaeus Seed 
Oil, Glyceryl Caprylate, Butylene/Ethylene/Styrene Copolymer, Sorbitan Isoste-
arate, Portulaca Pilosa Extract, Sucrose Cocoate, Palmitoyl Tripeptide-38, Pentae-
rythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Parfum
02: Paraffinum Liquidum, Polybutene, Tridecyl Trimellitate, Octyldodecanol, Ethy-
lene/Propylene/Styrene Copolymer, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Cetearyl Ethylhexa-
noate, Rubus Idaeus Seed Oil, Glyceryl Caprylate, Butylene/Ethylene/Styrene 
Copolymer, Propylene Carbonate, Sorbitan Isostearate, Aluminum Hydroxide, 
Portulaca Pilosa Extract, Sucrose Cocoate, Palmitoyl Tripeptide-38, Pentaerythri-
tyl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Parfum, CI 15850, CI 77491, CI 77492, 
CI 77499, CI 77891

PEACHEE LIP OIL

0201
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Dimethicone, Oryza Sativa Cera, Isododecane, Trimethylsiloxysili-
cate, Hydrogenated Polycyclopentadiene, Synthetic Wax, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacy-
ladipate-2, Isohexadecane, Synthetic Beeswax, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, VP/
Hexadecene Copolymer, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Isostearyl Alcohol, Talc, 
Aluminum Hydroxide, Propylene Carbonate, Glyceryl Caprylate, Polyglyceryl-6 
Polyhydroxystearate, Polyglyceryl-6 Polyricinoleate, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-bu-
tyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Polyglycerin-6, Tocopherol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Par-
fum, [+/- CI 15850, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891]

PEACHEE SMOOTH LIP LINER

0201
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AURA DEL SOL
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01

INGREDIENTS Ethylhexyl Palmitate, Octyldodecanol, Isostearyl Isostearate, 
Mica, Cera Microcristallina, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Boron Nitride, 
Polyethylene, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Rosa Ca-
nina Fruit Oil, Glyceryl Caprylate, Aluminum Hydroxide, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-
-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Propylene Carbonate, Tin Oxide, CI 77491,  
CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

HYPOAllergenic

AURA DEL SOL
CREAM BRONZER
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01

INGREDIENTS Ethylhexyl Palmitate, Octyldodecanol, Isostearyl Isostearate, 
Mica, Cera Microcristallina, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Silica Dimethyl 
Silylate, Polyethylene, Silica, Rosa Canina Fruit Oil, Propylene Carbonate, Gly-
ceryl Caprylate, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-dit-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, CI 77491, 
CI 77891

HYPOAllergenic

AURA DEL SOL
CREAM HIGHLIGHTER
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01

INGREDIENTS 
01 SUNLIGHT AURA:
Ethylhexyl Palmitate, Octyldodecanol, Isostearyl Isostearate, Cera Microcristal-
lina, Mica, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Boron Nitride, Calcium Sodium 
Borosilicate, Polyethylene, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Disteardimonium Hecto-
rite, Rosa Canina Fruit Oil, Glyceryl Caprylate, Aluminum Hydroxide, Pentaery-
thrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Propylene Carbonate, Tin Oxide, 
CI 15850, CI 77891

HYPOAllergenic

AURA DEL SOL
CREAM BLUSH
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SPF
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04030201

INGREDIENTS 
01 NUDE / 02 NATURAL / 03 AMBER / 04 CAPPUCCINO:
Aqua, Titanium Dioxide, Glycerin, Ethylhexyl Methoxycinnamate, C12-15 Al-
kyl Benzoate, C13-15 Alkane, Isododecane, Polyglyceryl-4 Diisostearate/Polyhy-
droxystearate/Sebacate, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Diethylamino Hydroxyben-
zoyl Hexyl Benzoate, Magnesium Sulfate, Silica, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, 
Disteardimonium Hectorite, Stearic Acid, Glyceryl Behenate, Synthetic Fluor-
phlogopite, Shorea Robusta Resin, Boron Nitride, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, 
Aluminum Hydroxide, Propylene Carbonate, Cetyl Alcohol, Ethylhexylglycerin, 
Hydrogenated Lecithin, Sodium Hyaluronate, Tin Oxide, BHT, Tocopherol, Phe-
noxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, 
CI 77891

HYPOAllergenic

SPF 50 BB CREAM
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0201

INGREDIENTS 
01 PITAYA / 02 FRUIT JELLY: 
Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Diethylamino Hydroxybenzoyl Hexyl Benzoate, Ethy-
lhexyl Methoxycinnamate, Hydrogenated Castor Oil/Sebacic Acid Copolymer, Si-
lica Dimethyl Silylate, Ethylhexyl Triazone, Cocos Nucifera Oil, Candelilla Cera, 
Aroma, Persea Gratissima Oil, Simmondsia Chinensis Seed Oil, Helianthus An-
nuus Seed Oil, Synthetic Beeswax, Tocopheryl Acetate, Hydrogenated Olive Oil, 
Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponifiables, Citrullus Lanatus 
Fruit Extract, C10-18 Triglycerides, Glyceryl Caprylate, Sodium Hyaluronate, Trio-
lein, Glyceryl Dioleate, Aluminum Hydroxide, Tocopherol, BHT, Pentaerythrityl Te-
tra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, [+/- CI 15850, CI 77491, CI 77891]

HYPOAllergenic

SPF 50 LIP MASK
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ETHERNAL
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0201

INGREDIENTS 
01 ECHO:
Dimethicone, Isododecane, Dimethicone Crosspolymer, Synthetic Fluorphlo-
gopite, Tribehenin, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Glyce-
ryl Caprylate, Synthetic Beeswax, Aluminum Hydroxide, Propylene Carbonate,  
CI 15850, CI 45410, CI 77491, CI 77499, CI 77891
02 MOMENT:
Dimethicone, Isododecane, Dimethicone Crosspolymer, Synthetic Fluophlogopi-
te, Tribehenin, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Glyceryl Ca-
prylate, Synthetic Beeswax, Trimethoxycaprylylsilane, Aluminum Hydroxide, Pro-
pylene Carbonate, Triethoxycaprylylsilane, CI 15850, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77891

HYPOAllergenic

ETHERNAL MOUSSE BLUSH
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INGREDIENTS 
01 FROSTY:
Isononyl Isononanoate, Calcium Sodium Borosilicate, Cera Microcristallina, Syn-
thetic Fluorphlogopite, Mica, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Silica Dimethyl Silyla-
te, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Petrolatum, Glyceryl Caprylate, Tocophe-
ryl Acetate, Tin Oxide, Tocopherol, CI 77891
02 UNSEEN:
Isononyl Isononanoate, Cera Microcristallina, Mica, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, 
Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Aluminum Starch Octenyl-
succinate, Silica, Petrolatum, Glyceryl Caprylate, Tocopheryl Acetate, Tin Oxide, 
Tocopherol, CI 77891

01

HYPOAllergenic

ETHERNAL SPARKLING  
MULTI PASTE
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INGREDIENTS 
01 LILAC
Calcium Sodium Borosilicate, Dimethicone, Isohexadecane, Isododecane, Ory-
za Sativa Cera, Synthetic Wax, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Trimethylsiloxysilica-
te, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, VP/Hexadecene Copolymer, Hydrogenated 
Polyisobutene, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Cera Microcristallina, Tin Oxide, Pro-
pylene Carbonate, Glyceryl Caprylate, Tocopherol, CI 42090, CI 77891
02 ENIGMA / 03 STEEL:
Calcium Sodium Borosilicate, Dimethicone, Isohexadecane, Isododecane, Ory-
za Sativa Cera, Synthetic Wax, Trimethylsiloxysilicate, Synthetic Fluorphlogopi-
te, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, VP/Hexadecene Copolymer, Disteardimo-
nium Hectorite, Hydrogenated Polyisobutene, Cera Microcristallina, Propylene 
Carbonate, Glyceryl Caprylate, Tin Oxide, Tocopherol, [+/- CI 77491, CI 77499,  
CI 77742, CI 77891, Kaolin, Mica]

ETHERNAL WATERPROOF  
EYE PENCIL

030201

HYPOAllergenic



Hypoalergiczny wielofunkcyjny krem BB  

Produkt występuje w dwóch kolorach: 

02 I’M A PERFECT IMPERFECTION

PEACHEE

103
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua, Titanium Dioxide, Glycerin, Ethylhexyl Methoxycinnama-
te, C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate, C13-15 Alkane, Isododecane, Polyglyceryl-4 Diiso-
stearate/Polyhydroxystearate/Sebacate, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Diethyla-
mino Hydroxybenzoyl Hexyl Benzoate, Magnesium Sulfate, Silica, Bis-Diglyceryl 
Polyacyladipate-2, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Stearic Acid, Glyceryl Behenate, 
Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Shorea Robusta Resin, Boron Nitride, Helianthus An-
nuus Seed Oil, Aluminum Hydroxide, Propylene Carbonate, Cetyl Alcohol, Ethy-
lhexylglycerin, Hydrogenated Lecithin, Sodium Hyaluronate, Tin Oxide, BHT, 
Tocopherol, Phenoxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, CI 77491,  
CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

PEACHEE BB CREAM SPF 50

0201
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua, Alcohol Denat., VP/VA Copolymer, Glycerin, Carbomer, 
Panthenol, Aminomethyl Propanol, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Ethylhexylglyce-
rin, Sodium Hyaluronate, Phenoxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate

PEACHEE BROW GEL

01
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INGREDIENTS 01: Aqua, Titanium Dioxide, Ethylhexyl Methoxycinnamate, C12-
15 Alkyl Benzoate, C13-15 Alkane, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, Polyglyceryl-4 
Diisostearate/Polyhydroxystearate/Sebacate, Isododecane, Diethylamino Hy-
droxybenzoyl Hexyl Benzoate, Magnesium Sulfate, Silica, Shorea Robusta Resin, 
Disteardimonium Hectorite, Stearic Acid, Glyceryl Behenate, Synthetic Fluorphlo-
gopite, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Boron Nitride, Aluminum Hydroxide, Cetyl Al-
cohol, Ethylhexylglycerin, Propylene Carbonate, Hydrogenated Lecithin, Sodium 
Hyaluronate, Tin Oxide, Tocopherol, BHT, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77491, CI 77492, 
CI 77499, CI 77891Hypoallergenic Bell x Peachee Eye Cover Concealer SPF50  
02: Aqua, Titanium Dioxide, Ethylhexyl Methoxycinnamate, C12-15 Alkyl Benzo-
ate, C13-15 Alkane, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, Polyglyceryl-4 Diisostearate/
Polyhydroxystearate/Sebacate, Isododecane, Silica, Diethylamino Hydroxyben-
zoyl Hexyl Benzoate, Magnesium Sulfate, Shorea Robusta Resin, Disteardimo-
nium Hectorite, Stearic Acid, Glyceryl Behenate, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Bo-
ron Nitride, Aluminum Hydroxide, Cetyl Alcohol, Ethylhexylglycerin, Propylene 
Carbonate, Hydrogenated Lecithin, Sodium Hyaluronate, Tocopherol, BHT, Phe-
noxyethanol, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

PEACHEE EYE COVER  
CONCEALER SPF 50

0201

HYPOAllergenic
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Dimethicone, Ethylhexyl Palmitate, 
Cocos Nucifera Oil, Mica, Tin Oxide, Ethylhexylglycerin, Sodium Hyaluronate, 
Phenoxyethanol, CI 77491, CI 77499, CI 77891

PEACHEE HIGHLIGHTER

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Diethylamino Hydroxybenzoyl Hexyl 
Benzoate, Ethylhexyl Methoxycinnamate, Hydrogenated Castor Oil/Sebacic Acid 
Copolymer, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Ethylhexyl Triazone, Cocos Nucifera Oil, Can-
delilla Cera, Persea Gratissima Oil, Simmondsia Chinensis Seed Oil, Helianthus 
Annuus Seed Oil, Synthetic Beeswax, Tocopheryl Acetate, Hydrogenated Olive 
Oil, Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponifiables, Citrullus Lana-
tus Fruit Extract, C10-18 Triglycerides, Glyceryl Caprylate, Sodium Hyaluronate, 
Triolein, Glyceryl Dioleate, Aluminum Hydroxide, Tocopherol, BHT, Pentaerythri-
tyl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Aroma, CI 15850, CI 77491, CI 77891

PEACHEE LIP MASK SPF 50

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Paraffinum Liquidum, C13-15 Alkane, Octyldodecanol, Synthetic 
Fluorphlogopite, Neopentyl Glycol Dicaprylate/Dicaprate, Diisostearyl Mala-
te, Calcium Carbonate, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Ethylene/Propylene/Styre-
ne Copolymer, Simmondsia Chinensis Seed Oil, Tocopheryl Acetate, Propylene 
Carbonate, Glyceryl Caprylate, C10-18 Triglycerides, Butylene/Ethylene/Styrene 
Copolymer, Sodium Hyaluronate, Triolein, Glyceryl Dioleate, Aluminum Hydroxi-
de, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, CI15850, CI 77491, 
CI 7789

PEACHEE LIQUID BLUSH

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua, Isododecane, Triethylhexanoin, Polyglyceryl-4 Diisosteara-
te/Polyhydroxystearate/Sebacate, Glycerin, Magnesium Sulfate, Butylene Glycol, 
Disteardimonium Hectorite, Diisostearoyl Polyglyceryl-3 Dimer Dilinoleate, Gly-
ceryl Behenate, Propylene Carbonate, Punica Granatum Fruit Extract, Litchi Chi-
nensis Pericarp Extract, Aluminum Hydroxide, Ethylhexylglycerin, Hydrogenated 
Lecithin, Sodium Hyaluronate, Citric Acid, Phenoxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, 
Sodium Benzoate, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

PEACHEE LIQUID BRONZE

0201
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS 01: Aqua, Glycerin, Calcium Aluminum Borosilicate,Propanediol, 
Acrylates Copolymer, Silica, Mica,Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copoly-
mer, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Alcohol, Ethylhexylglycerin, Sodium Hyaluronate, 
PPG-2-Deceth-30, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Tin Oxide, Phenoxyethanol, Sodium De-
hydroacetate, CI 77491, CI 77891Hypoallergenic Bell x Peachee Liquid Eyeshadow 
02: Aqua, Glycerin, Mica,Propanediol, Acrylates Copolymer, Ammonium Acry-
loyldimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer,Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Silica, Alcohol, 
Ethylhexylglycerin, Sodium Hyaluronate, PPG-2-Deceth-30, Sodium Laureth Sul-
fate, Tin Oxide, Phenoxyethanol, Sodium Dehydroacetate, CI 77491, CI 77499,  
CI 77891

PEACHEE LIQUID EYESHADOW

0201
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua, Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Glycerin, Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, 
Polyurethane-35, Stearic Acid, Copernicia Cerifera Cera, Myrica Pubescens Fruit 
Cera, Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Synthetic Beeswax, VP/Eicosene Copolymer, 
Palmitic Acid, Glyceryl Stearate, Shorea Robusta Resin, Oryza Sativa Cera, Bis-
-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, Simmondsia Chinensis Seed Oil, Aloe Barbadensis 
Leaf Juice, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Caprylyl Glycol, Hydroxyethylcellulose, 
Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponifiables, Aminomethyl Propanol, Panthenol, Toco-
pheryl Acetate, Xanthan Gum, Hexylene Glycol, Sodium Hyaluronate, Biotinoyl 
Tripeptide-1, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Methyl-
propanediol, Tocopherol, Phenylpropanol, Phenoxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, 
Sodium Benzoate, CI 77499

PEACHEE VOLUME MASCARA

01



BESTIES
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua, Glycerin, Propanediol, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Aloe 
Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Persea Gratissima Oil, Sodium Potassium Aluminum Si-
licate, Sodium Acrylates Copolymer, Lecithin, Silica, Ethylhexylglycerin, Alumi-
num Hydroxide, Sodium Hydroxide, Phenoxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium 
Benzoate, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

BESTIES COLOR PRIMER

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Prunus Armeniaca Kernel Oil, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Silica 
Dimethyl Silylate, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Diisostearyl Malate, Argania Spi-
nosa Kernel Oil, Persea Gratissima Oil, Propylene Carbonate, Citrullus Lanatus 
Fruit Extract, Calcium Aluminum Borosilicate, Silica, Tocopherol, Pentaerythrityl 
Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Tin Oxide, CI 77891

BESTIES GLOW OIL

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS 01 DREAMY NUDE/ 02PINKY PROMISE: Ricinus Communis Seed 
Oil, Hydrogenated Castor Oil/Sebacic Acid Copolymer, Pentaerythrityl Tetraiso-
stearate, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Simmondsia Chi-
nensis Seed Oil, Cocos Nucifera Oil, Candelilla Cera, Parfum, Persea Gratissima 
Oil, Synthetic Beeswax, Tocopheryl Acetate, Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Calcium 
Aluminum Borosilicate, Calcium Sodium Borosilicate, Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, 
Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponifiables, Glyceryl Caprylate, Silica, Pentaerythrityl Te-
tra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Tin Oxide, Aluminum Hydroxide, [+/-CI 
15850, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891]
03 BESTIE: Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Polyglyceryl-2 Isostearate/Dimer Dili-
noleate Copolymer, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, Octyldodecanol, Persea Gratissima 
Oil, Parfum, Propylene Carbonate, Tocopheryl Acetate, Glyceryl Caprylate, Mal-
todextrin, Beta Vulgaris Root Extract, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid,Pentaerythrityl Te-
tra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate

BESTIES LIP GLOSS

030201
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Octyldodecanol, Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Cera Microcristal-
lina, Copernicia Cerifera Cera, Petrolatum, Synthetic Wax, Methyl Methacrylate 
Crosspolymer, Parfum, Persea Gratissima Oil, VP/Hexadecene Copolymer, Glyce-
ryl Caprylate, PEG-8, Tocopherol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid, 
BHT, [+/-CI 15850, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891, Aluminum Hydroxide]

BESTIES LIP LINER

0201
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua, Acrylates Copolymer, Glycerin, Trimethylsiloxyphenyl Di-
methicone, Bentonite, Persea Gratissima Oil, Hydrogenated Starch Hydrolysate, 
Xanthan Gum, Sucrose Laurate, Sucrose Dilaurate, Sucrose Trilaurate, Ethylhexy-
lglycerin, Sodium Hydroxide, Phenoxyethanol, [+/-CI 77007, CI 77288, CI 77491,  
CI 77499, CI 77891, Kaolin, Mica, Silica]

BESTIES LIQUID EYELINER

0201
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Aqua, Prunus Armeniaca Kernel Oil, Glyceryl Stearate, Mangi-
fera Indica Seed Butter, Glycerin, Betaine, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Persea 
Gratissima Oil, Simmondsia Chinensis Seed Oil, Stearic Acid, Palmitic Acid, Ethy-
lhexylglycerin, Aminomethyl Propanol, Sodium Hyaluronate, Pentaerythrityl Te-
tra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Phenoxyethanol, Potassium Sorbate, So-
dium Benzoate

BESTIES MILKY COCKTAIL

01
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HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Butyrospermum Parkii Butter, Hy-
drogenated Castor Oil/Sebacic Acid Copolymer, Octyldodecanol, Silica Dimethyl 
Silylate, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, Prunus Armeniaca Kernel Oil, Caprylic/
Capric Triglyceride, Glyceryl Behenate, Cocoyl Hydrolyzed Collagen, Persea Gra-
tissima Oil, Candelilla Cera, Aroma, Propylene Carbonate, Tocopheryl Acetate, 
Glyceryl Caprylate, Sodium Saccharin, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhy-
drocinnamate, Aluminum Hydroxide, Citric Acid, CI 77491, CI 77891

BESTIES NIGHT LIP MASK

01
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INGREDIENTS 01 MANIFEST: Talc, Mica, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, 
Cetearyl Ethylhexanoate, Zinc Stearate, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Dimethico-
ne, Trimethoxycaprylylsilane, Aluminum Hydroxide, C10-18 Triglycerides, Persea 
Gratissima Oil, Ethylhexylglycerin, TinOxide, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77163, CI 77491,  
CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891
02 YOUR/ 04 UNIQUE/ 05 REALITY: Talc, Mica, Aluminum Starch Octenylsucci-
nate, Cetearyl Ethylhexanoate, Zinc Stearate, Aluminum Hydroxide, Dimethico-
ne, C10-18 Triglycerides, Persea Gratissima Oil, Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyetha-
nol,[+/-CI 15850, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77742, CI 77891]
03 OWN: Talc, Mica, Aluminum Starch Octenylsuccinate, Cetearyl Ethylhexano-
ate, Zinc Stearate, Dimethicone, Aluminum Hydroxide, Trimethoxycaprylylsilane, 
C10-18 Triglycerides, Persea Gratissima Oil, Ethylhexylglycerin, Kaolin, Phenoxy-
ethanol, CI 15850, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77742, CI 77891
06 INFINITY: Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Mica, Calcium Aluminum Borosilicate, 
Dimethicone, Calcium Sodium Borosilicate, Ethylhexyl Palmitate, Silica, Cocos 
Nucifera Oil, Persea Gratissima Oil, Tin Oxide, Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyetha-
nol, CI 77491, CI 77891
07 POWER: Mica, Dimethicone, Calcium Aluminum Borosilicate, Synthetic Flu-
orphlogopite, Ethylhexyl Palmitate, Cocos Nucifera Oil, Silica, Persea Gratissima 
Oil, Tin Oxide, Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyethanol, CI 77891

BESTIES SHADOW & HIGHLIGHT 
PALETTE

HYPOAllergenic

INGREDIENTS: 01 MANIFEST TALC, MICA, ALUMINUM STARCH OCTENYLSUCCINATE, CETEARYL ETHYLHEXANOATE, ZINC
STEARATE, SYNTHETIC FLUORPHLOGOPITE, DIMETHICONE, TRIMETHOXYCAPRYLYLSILANE, ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE, 
C10-18 TRIGLYCERIDES, PERSEA GRATISSIMA OIL, ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN, TIN OXIDE, PHENOXYETHANOL, CI 77163, 
CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891
02 YOUR / 04 UNIQUE / 05 REALITY TALC, MICA, ALUMINUM STARCH OCTENYLSUCCINATE, CETEARYL ETHYLHEXANOATE, 
ZINC STEARATE, ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE, DIMETHICONE, C10-18 TRIGLYCERIDES, PERSEA GRATISSIMA OIL, ETHYLHEXYL-
GLYCERIN, PHENOXYETHANOL, [+/- CI 15850, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77742, CI 77891]
03 OWN TALC, MICA, ALUMINUM STARCH OCTENYLSUCCINATE, CETEARYL ETHYLHEXANOATE, ZINC STEARATE, DIMETHI-
CONE, ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE, TRIMETHOXYCAPRYLYLSILANE, C10-18 TRIGLYCERIDES, PERSEA GRATISSIMA OIL, ETHYL-
HEXYLGLYCERIN, KAOLIN, PHENOXYETHANOL, CI 15850, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77742, CI 77891
06 INFINITY SYNTHETIC FLUORPHLOGOPITE, MICA, CALCIUM ALUMINUM BOROSILICATE, DIMETHICONE, CALCIUM SODIUM 
BOROSILICATE, ETHYLHEXYL PALMITATE, SILICA, COCOS NUCIFERA OIL, PERSEA GRATISSIMA OIL, TIN OXIDE, ETHYLHEXYL-
GLYCERIN, PHENOXYETHANOL, CI 77491, CI 77891
07 POWER MICA, DIMETHICONE, CALCIUM ALUMINUM BOROSILICATE, SYNTHETIC FLUORPHLOGOPITE, ETHYLHEXYL PALMI-
TATE, COCOS NUCIFERA OIL, SILICA, PERSEA GRATISSIMA OIL, TIN OXIDE, ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN, PHENOXYETHANOL, CI 77891

[PL] HYPOALERGICZNY ZESTAW CIENI DO POWIEK 
I ROZŚWIETLACZY DO TWARZY
[EN] HYPOALLERGENIC EYESHADOW 
AND FACE HIGHLIGHTER SET
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INGREDIENTS Aqua, Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipa-
te-2, Myrica Pubescens Fruit Cera, Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, Copernicia Cerife-
ra Cera, Glycerin, Oryza Sativa Cera, Stearic Acid, Palmitic Acid, Glyceryl Ste-
arate, Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, VP/Eicosene Copolymer, Shorea Robusta 
Resin, Polyurethane-34, Caprylyl Glycol, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Olea Europaea 
Oil Unsaponifiables, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Aminomethyl Propanol, Persea 
Gratissima Oil, Xanthan Gum, Hexylene Glycol, Laureth-21, PEG-40 Hydrogenated 
Castor Oil, Methylpropanediol, Tocopherol, Phenylpropanol, Pentaerythrityl Te-
tra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Phenoxyethanol, Sodium Dehydroacetate,  
CI 77266 [nano], CI 77499

BESTIES VOLUME & CURLY  
MASCARA

HYPOAllergenic

01



WINTER’S TALE
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INGREDIENTS Aqua, Propanediol, Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Myrica Pubescens 
Fruit Cera, Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, Glycerin, Stearic Acid, Copernicia Cerifera 
Cera, Talc, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Palmitic 
Acid, Jojoba Esters, Glyceryl Stearate, Polyurethane-34, Oryza Sativa Cera, Sho-
rea Robusta Resin, Synthetic Beeswax, VP/Eicosene Copolymer, Caprylyl Glycol, 
Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponifiables, Aminomethyl 
Propanol, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Xanthan Gum, Hexylene Glycol, Pentaerythri-
ty Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Laureth-21, Methylpropanediol, PEG-
40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Tocopherol, Phenylpropanol, Tocopherol, Phenoxy-
ethanol, Sodium Dehydroacetate, CI 77266 [nano], CI 77499

BIG BEST VOLUME MASCARA
HYPOAllergenic

01
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INGREDIENTS Isododecane, Isononyl Isononanoate, Paraffin, Trimethylsiloxysi-
licate, Synthetic Wax, Cera Microcristallina, Isocetyl Stearoyl Stearate, Simmond-
sia Chinensis Seed Oil, Silica Dimethyl Silylate, C20-40 Alcohols, Glyceryl Capry-
late, Propylene Carbonate, Copernicia Cerifera Cera, Montan Cera, Polyethylene, 
Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, [+/- CI 73360, CI 77120, 
CI 77491, CI 77499, CI 77891, Calcium Sodium Borosilicate, Mica, Silica, Synthetic 
Fluorphlogopite, Tin Oxide]

STICK EYESHADOW
HYPOAllergenic

030201
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INGREDIENTS Ethylhexyl Palmitate, Dimethicone, C10-18 Triglycerides, Alumi-
num Starch Octenylsuccinate, Calcium Carbonate, Synthetic Wax, Kaolin, Silica 
Dimethyl Silylate, Dimethicone Crosspolymer, Aluminum Hydroxide, Glyceryl Ca-
prylate, Propylene Carbonate, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinna-
mate, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891

CREAM BRONZER
HYPOAllergenic

01


